CCPS of the face value of Rs. 10/- each, held by Ms. Aparna Murthy Aiyar, into equal number of fully 

paid up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each. Post the said conversion of CCPS into equity 

shares, the paid up equity share capital of the Company was Rs. 2,49,95,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty 

Nine Lakh Ninety Five Thousand only) representing 24,99,500 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- 

each. 

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on September 26, 2018, approved the issuance of 3,47,153 

equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each including 19,837 partly paid up equity shares of the face

[...]

and 84,343 fully paid up equity shares to Moraine Master Fund LP. Additionally, the Allotment 

Committee on November 30, 2018 allotted 4,751 fully paid up equity shares to Ms. Aparna Murthy 

Aiyar.  

Post the above infusion, the paid up equity share capital of the Company was Rs. 2,83,07,834/- (Rupees 

Two Crore Eighty Three Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four only) representing 

28,26,816 fully paid up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each and 19,837 partly paid up equity 

shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each out of which Rs. 2/- per share is paid up.  

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on April 30, 2018 had approved the raising of

[...]

Share Capital Particulars 

Authorised Share 

Capital 

Rs. 5,00,00,000 comprising: 

- 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 

- 20,00,000 Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each 

Issued, Subscribed and 

Paid up Share Capital 

Issued  and Subscribed Share Capital: Rs. 2,84,66,530/- (Rupees Two 

Crore Eighty Four Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty only) 

representing 28,26,816 fully paid up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 

10/- each and 19,837 partly paid up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 

10/- each out of which Rs. 2/- per share is paid up. 

Paid up Share Capital: Rs. 2,83,07,834/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Three 

Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four only) representing 

28,26,816 fully paid up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each and 

19,837 partly paid up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each out of 

which Rs. 2/- per share is paid up. 

A.c.ii: Changes in its capital structure as on June 30, 2019:

[...]

100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore) alongwith all the supplemental Disclosure 

Documents issued pursuant thereto 

18. Shelf Disclosure Document dated August 22, 2016 issued by the Company in connection with the 

issue of secured, rated, listed, redeemable non-convertible debentures aggregating upto Rs. 

439,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Thirty Nine Crore) alongwith all the supplemental 

Disclosure Documents issued pursuant thereto 

19. Shelf Disclosure Document dated May 23, 2017 issued by the Company in connection with the issue 

of secured, rated, listed, redeemable non-convertible debentures aggregating upto